KOA SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.
TN-200 R7
AHA 06/28/06
Bolivar Drive  � P.O. Box 547  � Bradford, PA 16701  � USA  � 814-362-5536  � Fax 814-362-8883  � www.koaspeer.com
Specif icat ions given herein may be changed at any t ime without pr ior not ice.  Please conf i rm technical  speci f icat ions before you order and/or use.
PAGE 1 OF 9
Thin Film Chip Inductors
Type KL73 Series
1. Scope
This specification applies to Thin Film Chip Inductors (KL73) 1H, 1E, 1J, 2A and 2B sizes
produced by KOA Corporation.
3. Type Designation
The type designation shall be the following form:
Size ToleranceNominal
Inductance
1H: 0201
1E: 0402
1J: 0603
2A: 0805
2B: 1206
B: ±0.1nH
C: ±0.2nH
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
4N7: 4.7nH
47N: 47nH
2A G4N7
Packaging
TP: 7" Embossed Paper 2mm Pitch
(1E only - 10,000 pcs/reel)
TE: 7" Embossed Plastic 4mm Pitch
(1J, 2A, 2B - 4,000 pcs/reel)
TB: 7" Paper Tape 2mm Pitch
(1H only - 10,000 pcs/reel)
TE
Termination
Material
T: Sn
(Other termination
styles available,
contact factory
for options)
TKL73
Type
New Type
Insulation
Film
L
W
t
d Ceramic
Substrate
Inner
Electrode
Coil
Pattern
Direction
Mark
c c
Marking
Protective
Coating
Electrode
Type
L
1E
(0402)
.039±.004
(1.0±0.1)
.016 +.008
-.004
(0.4 +0.2)-0.1
.02±.002
(0.5±0.05)